The details referred to in this clause can be subject to changes by the CONSORCI for organizational reasons. 

2. Fees, tax and form of payment: 

The CONSORCI will pay the ARTIST for the services stipulated in clause 1 above. The gross fee will be 

18.500,00 € (eighteen thousand five hundred EURO). Income Tax (IRPF) will be deducted from this amount 

according to Spanish fiscal law in force at the time of the contract. The present IRPF deduction is 24%. The 

CONSORCI will directly pay to the Spanish Treasury VAT (10% IVA) over 18.500,00 €  

On presentation of an invoice by the ARTIST, netto fee of 14.060,00 € (fourteen thousand and sixty EURO) 

will be paid after the concert by bank transfer to: 

……………………………… 

THE CONSORCI will not be responsible for the transportation airport-hotel-airport or to attend rehearsals and 

concerts. THE CONSORCI will not assume any amount under the concept of per diem.